

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda Item

Substitute File ID: 2024-1293 10/22/2024

Public Hearing: YES □ NO 🛛 **Department:** Board of Commissioner - District 5

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): Board of Commissioners – District 5

An item to allocate an amount not to exceed \$10,000 for expenses associated with the John Evans Legacy Park

Dedication from the District 5 Reserve for Appropriation Account

Information Contact: Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5 Commissioner

Phone Number: 404-371-2410

PURPOSE:

To allocate an amount not to exceed \$10,000 for expenses associated with the Johns Evans Legacy Park Dedication.

NEED/IMPACT:

The funding in this item will be used to make payments to vendors providing services for the official ceremony for the renaming of Shoal Creek Park III to John Evans Legacy Park.

FISCAL IMPACT:

An amount not to exceed \$10,000 from the District 5 Reserve for Appropriation Account.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the allocation of an amount not to exceed \$10,000 for expenses associated with the Johns Evans Legacy Park Dedication and authorize the Chief Executive Officer or his designee to execute all necessary documents.